
Page 1 of 2 

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION  

 
Agenda Item 9.1 

 
 
Meeting Date:  February 21, 2019 
 
 
Subject:  Approve City of Sacramento Police Department School Resource Officer 

(SRO) Supplemental One-Year Extension from August 1, 2018 through 
June 30, 2019 

 
 Information Item Only 
 Approval on Consent Agenda 
 Conference (for discussion only) 
 Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ______________)  
 Conference/Action 
 Action 
 Public Hearing 

 
 

Division

  



Page 2 of 2 

 
 



Board of Education Executive Summary  
Deputy Superintendent 
Approve City of Sacramento Police Department School Resource Officer (SRO) 
Supplemental One Year Extension from August 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 
February 21, 2019 

 

  
 

 



Board of Education Executive Summary  
Deputy Superintendent 
Approve City of Sacramento Police Department School Resource Officer (SRO) 
Supplemental One Year Extension from August 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 
February 21, 2019 

 

  
 

 
Deputy Superintendent 2 

 
V. Major Initiatives: 
The Sacramento Police Department provides a number of in-kind services to the District in 
support of the SRO Program. These include, but are not limited to: 
 

o SROs and sergeant assigned to assist district with special projects during the summer 
such as the development of numerous trainings to include campus monitor training, 
violent intruder/active shooter trainings, national threat trends, anti-bullying, school 
safety best practices 

o Lieutenant assigned to support the SRO Unit to further address safety in our schools 
and security of our facilities after hours and with significant threat investigations 

o Police Academy Magnet Program Officers and Salaries (C.K. McClatchy, Hiram 
Johnson and John F. Kennedy High Schools) 

 
VI. Results: 
The Supplemental One-year Extension with the Sacramento Police Department not only 
provides direct benefit to those schools with SROs, but affords the District the opportunity to 
interface daily to improve the safetympr12l



 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
 

Project Title and Job Number: Agreement for Police Services between SPD & SCUSD Date:          10/26/18  

Purchase Order #:                                                                                     Supplemental Agreement No.: 2016-1354-2 
 

 

The City of Sacramento ("City") and Sacramento City Unified School District (SCUSD) ("Contractor"), as parties to that certain 

Professional Services Agreement designated as Agreement Number 2016-1354 , including any and all prior 

supplemental agreements modifying the agreement (the agreement and supplemental agreements are hereafter collectively 
referred to as the "Agreement"), hereby supplement and modify the Agreement as follows: 

 
1. The scope of Services specified in Exhibit A of the Agreement is amended as follows: 

 
This supplemental agreement extends services and the agreement through June 30, 2019 and adds 
$1,473,236, for a new total not to exceed amount of $4,187,255. Updated Exhibit B attached for rates. 

$2,639,019 
 

 

$75,000 
 

 

$2,714,019 
 

 

Increase by this supplemental agreement: $1,473,236 
 

 

New not-to exceed amount including all supplemental agreements: $4,187,255 
 

 

 

3. Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the not-to-exceed amount specified in section 2, above, 
shall constitute full compensation for the additional and/or revised services specified in section 1, above, and shall fully 
compensate Contractor for any and all direct and indirect costs that may be incurred by Contractor in connection with 
such additional and/or revised services, including costs associated with any changes and/or delays in work schedules or in 
the performance of other services or work by Contractor. 

 
4. Contractor warrants and represents full force and effect, and 

Contractor shall perform all of the services, duties, obligations, and conditions required under the Agreement, as 
supplemented and modified by this supplemental agreement. 

 
Approval Recommended By:  Approved As To Form By: 
   
   

Project Manager  City Attorney 
   
Approved By:   
   
  Attested To By: 

Contractor   
   
Approved By:


	9.1 SRO Title Page-Supplemental Contract 18-19 SY_NB edits
	9.1-1 SRO Supplemental One Year Extension v.2_NB edits
	I. Overview/History of Department or Program

	9.1-2 SRO Supplemental One Year Extension v.2_NB edits

